
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/28/13 1st Payment 1,069,806

2nd Payment 1,112,598
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,157,102

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,203,386

5th Payment 1,251,522

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 1,301,583

2 06/29/13 Sat $30,249,853 $29,634,683 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.3% 15.2% 7th Payment 1,353,646

3 07/03/13 Wed $28,392,726 $44,154,241 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 7.8% 21.8% 8th Payment 1,407,792

4 07/06/13 Sat $28,737,360 $58,850,039 $70,000,000 $41,000,000.00 1.706 7.9% 28.0% 9th Payment 1,464,103

5 07/10/13 Wed $29,812,362 $74,095,575 $80,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.706 8.2% 33.9% 10th Payment 1,522,667

6 07/13/13 Sat $30,748,976 $89,820,079 $95,000,000 $55,700,000.00 1.706 8.4% 39.4% 11th Payment 1,583,574

7 07/17/13 Wed $35,178,587 $107,809,811 $116,000,000 $68,000,000.00 1.706 9.6% 45.2% 12th Payment 1,646,917

8 07/20/13 Sat $38,436,219 $127,465,440 $140,000,000 $82,100,000.00 1.706 10.4% 50.9% 13th Payment 1,712,794

9 07/24/13 Wed $40,455,375 $148,153,632 $165,000,000 $96,700,000.00 1.706 10.9% 56.3% 14th Payment 1,781,306

10 07/27/13 Sat $45,162,558 $171,248,997 $191,000,000 $112,000,000.00 1.706 12.1% 61.5% 15th Payment 1,852,558

11 07/31/13 Wed $55,423,864 $199,591,820 $222,000,000 $130,100,000.00 1.706 14.6% 67.2% 16th Payment 1,926,660

12 08/03/13 Sat $67,743,837 $234,234,868 $270,000,000 $158,300,000.00 1.706 17.6% 72.9% 17th Payment 2,003,726

13 08/07/13 Wed $124,426,574 $297,864,505 $360,000,000 $211,000,000.00 1.706 29.9% 81.0% 18th Payment 2,083,876

14 08/10/13 Sat $392,988,772 $498,832,289 $600,000,000 $351,700,000.00 1.706 67.4% 93.8% 19th Payment 2,167,231

15 08/14/13 Wed $449,802,065 $728,853,427 $925,000,000 $542,200,000.00 1.706 72.3% 98.3% 20th Payment 2,253,920

16 08/17/13 Sat $785,977,543 $1,130,788,996 $0.00 1.706 89.4% 99.8% 21st Payment 2,344,077

17 08/21/13 Wed $899,604,129 $1,590,831,271 $0.00 1.706 92.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,437,840

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,257,564,070 $2,233,928,181 $0.00 1.706 97.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,535,353

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,259,445,781 $2,877,987,367 $0.00 1.706 97.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,636,767

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,634,833,290 $3,714,013,350 $0.00 1.706 99.1% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,742,238

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,637,279,515 $4,551,290,291 $0.00 1.706 99.1% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,851,928

27th Payment 2,966,005

28th Payment 3,084,645

29th Payment 3,208,031

30th Payment 3,336,352

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/28/2013


